
1 2 3 6 

EQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLy) 

(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED 
IN COl S. 3-6 ON All CARDS) 

5TICO USE ONLY 
DATE Received 

DATE WELL COMPLETED 

tAl DO YV DO YV 

8 13 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY 
PLEASE TYPE 

Depth of Well 

22 

(fO NEAREST FOOl) 

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED. 

COUNTY 
NUMBER 

37 

OVVNER ________~~~~~~~~~~~~~--~~~~~~n=~~--------------~~~~~------~------____~ 
STREET OR RFD ____--.......=....~~~-~...:..;;;.,.~'"'-~'-----

SUBDIVISION 
GROUTING RECORD 

Not req&:ired for driven wetls WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED 1-----­--------------1 (Circle Appropriate Box) 44 

TYPE OF GROU,J NG MATERIAL (Circle one) 

I-DE-SC--RI-PTION---(U­..--------r----------~~r.-I CEMENT IeIMI BENTONITE CLAY IBIeI 
additional sheets if needed) FROM TO ~ 5 46 
~---------------;----~----~~~NO.OFBAGS NO.OFPOUNDS __~__ 

I 

J'f 

/ 

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS : ____~__ 

~yesWELL HYDROFRACTURED L!J 
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER 

GAlLONS OF WATER ____....-____ 

DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot) 

from 46 TOP 52 ft. to 54 abnot4 
enter 0 if from surface 

6
C:~~i 
insert 

appropriate 
code 
below 

CASING RECORD 

E 
A 
C 
H 
C 
A 
S 
I 
N 
G 

M IN 
CASING 

TYPE 

~ 61 63 64 66 

Total depth 
of main casing 
(nearest foot) 

OTHER CASING (if used) 
diameter depth (feet) 

inch from to 

70 

""---___.-J' ....1 __~' ....I __..-J 

,,"---~__..J"'-­__...J' ....' __..-J 

screen type SCREEN RECORD 

or o~n hOle ISTf1 fiTif1 

t
lnsertj~ ~ 

app=te BRONZE 

~~w ~ 
HOLE 

Igilll 

15 17 21 

23 24 26 30 32 36A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED 
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED C 3~_~___~~____~_____ 

E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 39 41 45 47 51 

P TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION E 
I-_...;W;.;.E;;;,;L;;;;;L~______________I ~ SLOT SIZE 1 __ 2 __ 3 __ 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 28.04.04 "WELL CONSTRUCTION" AND 
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN ....HE ABOVE 
CAPTIONED PERMIT. AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED 
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE. 

DRILLERS Lie. ~o. 1 

DR I LLER~ SIGNAfURE 
(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) 

Lie. NO. I __ 0 _ _ _ I 

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman 
responsible for silework if different from permittee) 

DIAMETER 
OF SCREEN 

GRAVEL PACK 
IF WELL DRILLED 
W~ flOWING WELL 
INSERT F IN BOX 68 

MOE USE ONLY 

(NEAREST 
~-:-___~ INCH) 
56 60 

rom to 

68 

( NOT TO BE AUED IN BY DRILLER) 
T (E.R.O.S. ) 

70 

TELESCOPE 
CASING 

72 

LOG 
INDICATOR 

WQ 

74 75 76 

OTHER DATA 

PUMPING TEST 

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 
8 8 

•PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) ~___~ 
15 

METHOD USED TO 
MEASURE PUMPING RATE ....' ~______... 

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface) 

BEFORE PUMPING ft. 
17 20 

WHEN PUMPING ft. 
25 

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test) 

~ atr [!J piston 

@] centrifugal 00 rotary 
27 27 

~ turbine 

other[Q] (describe 
27 below) 

00 submersible 
27 

PUMP INSTALLED 
DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES 
(CIRCLE) (yES or NO) 

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS. 

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 
IN BOX 29. 

CAPACITY : 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 
(to nearest gallon) 31 

PUMP HORSE POWER 

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
(nearest ft.) 

37 

29 

NO 

35 

<41 

43 <47 

CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box 

GJ 
GJ 

49 

above ~ 

below ~ 

and enter casing height) 

LAND SURFACE 

(nearest) 
foot) 

l 
LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT 

SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS 
BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND lOR 
LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS 
THAN TWO DISTANCES 
(MEASUREMENTS TO WELL) 

C UNTYDENV·CAOO 



WELL INFORMA T/ON 
APPROX. PUMPING RATE 

76 License No. 

2) ')?I 

Date 

EMERGENCY/TEMP NO. IF ANY 

SEQUENCE NO. STATE OF MARYLAND
(MDE USE ONLY) 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 
please type 

Date Received (APA) 

OWNER INFORMA T/ON 
B 3 

~"-'~ It 

1 

8 MM DO yy 13 8 COUNTY 21 
; 

I GOoOle~ /.1c..., {de S ~~ I iv'~lJ£IJA.r D"lJ f.J£ I
15 Last Name Owner First Name 34 23 SUBDIVISION 42 

I I :>cJ5 C fr,19 "t -reJt. !j11. SECTION I LOT I LIS- I 
36 Street or RFD 55 44 46 48 50 

(V(.)L ,.,., '2~£)'iy CLA~{<.SUI(.~I ~bl~ t 

57 Town 70 State 72 Zip 76 52 NEAREST TOWN 71 

MILES FROM TOWN (enter 0 if in town) ~I,-:::-=---=,--_-=-=---,:-:M-,--,::-,II 
73 76 77 78 

81 B 4 

t(t.(IVIVt ~ l ffllA! ~- I 

11 N AR WHAT ROAD 30 

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD ~ 
(CrRClE APPROPRIATE BOX) NW32[I) 

I'}.;;..,.... WESTfSlEAST 
34 ~ 37 sOUTH 

DISTANCE FROM ROAD 

ENTER FT OR MI 38 39(GAL. PER MIN.) 12 

AVERAGE DAIL.Y QUANTITY NEEDED TAX MAP: ~fJ BLK: ~ PARCEL Y 
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20 

DENV-Permit 97 @COUNTY 

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL 
IRRIGATION 

IFl FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 
~I IRRIGATION 

II] INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL, DEWATERING 

~_I___--:=-="I FEET~DAPPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL 
24 28r NEAREST

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL INCH 

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 

BORED (or Augered) JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN 

~~::;:> AIR-PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) 

3 CABLE REVerse-ROTary DRive-pOINT 

other 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 
~ (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

~ THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 

CD THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 
ABANDONED AND SEALED 

39 
I:::l
Lfu 

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 
AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 

[gJ THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 52 

Not to be filled in by driller (MOE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) 

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER _ _ ____G_ 

PERMIT N01/P -4'1 - 'IB? 
70 71 72 3 74 75 76 77 78 79 

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 

t/t;~ HEAr TH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL 


I ~u "rtf $1 2 ]lc2~
t o NTY NAME COUNTY NO. 

SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF 
BOX & LOCATE WELL' ___"""•• 
WITH AN X 

SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER 

1. t.-t!lL 
2. 

3 . 

WRITE THE BOX NUMBER 

000 
000 

~-=:.....:::=---==---_ a a a 
55 57 

000 

E 

N 

63 

DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN 
RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE 
DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION 

N 

r 



--------------------Re v iew 

FIELD DATA HEET 

HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TES T 


Well Permi t No. HO-

Depth of 
Distance of measuring point (M.P .) above ground ;t~ 

Static water level (S . W. L.) below M.P. ~ ~ ~
---..::.------------

I. High rate pumping -- reservoir drawdown 

Time pump started 8': I ';)- Pumping rate 

Tota l time I t;" ~ , """ to reach pumping water level 5',5- ft. below M.P. 


II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be r ecorded every 15 minutes 

TINE (in 15 
minute in­
tervals 

I I c.;' 

10,'0...; 

/ 0: ,') 

10 .')0 

HD-224 

WATER LEVEL 
below M.P. 

I, 

PUMPING RATE 

" . 

-Se,­
C'@­

' I 

, t 

6 

b " 

FLOW METER READING 
(i f used) 

CALCULATED FWW 
(gallons per 
minute) 

~~---------~-----+-~~~--~-------I 

/0 / , 

/G " 

/0 



HOWARD COUNTY HEAL 1H DEPARTMENT 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALm 


WATER AND SEWERAGE PROGRAM 

TEL: (410)313..2640 FAX: (410)313-2648 


Informathili Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter, and Supply Pining 

NOTE: The iDstaller Is respoDsible for reque!tiDg an inspection prior to 9 am OD the day of the daired 
inspection. No work is to be coveRd gutU approved by the Health DepartmeDt. AU lDstalIatiODS lRast comply 

with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as ameDded locally) and COMAR.16.04.04 (MD Well 
ConstnactlonRCgulations). Submission or a complete form is required prior to Use aDd Oc:cupmcy approval. 

Company Name: _ . '''-:-oj'~ r{) 'lo 8 8J - c) 0 ~ q...:.=.__""""-..;....I..:~~~____~__ ' ~hone #: 
A&k~s: __~~~~~~~~~~ __~ 

(Must clrcJe one iceascd Plui:nber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer 
License # and name 0 indiVIdualre5JlOnsible for the field installation: 
Name (Print): ~ '-t ~ r\ ¢ G-1.lb £ C' t License# 2. I B 9 9 
-A licensed individual must perform the adual installation. Apprentices must be under the direct 
supervisioD of a ncensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or weD driller. LiceDses may be ' 
subjected to field verification. 
Name ofProperty Owner: -T" B::b ­

Subdivision: ~I"... f ~ r.~-e 
Site Adcbess: ~W2 =~"~'~1':(k U,]

_--"..$.s" LlJ .-;. _ _ '2"t \ C'-9 
Submersible Pump Data Pidess Adapter WeD CaD and Electric Cpnduit 
Make: cI\ Ver~_ ' Make: li(;1fr .(..Ii'! 6, lillIi" Two piece watertight cap:~ 
Model #: '2. S 't:) L -/2 et",) -, fV - f Model#: l r j) IJO Screened, vented well cap:-¥.f.L 
Pump Capacity I Z- GPM Depth:~ (36" min) Cap secured to casing: \Ies 
Well Yield: /Z- GPM NSF approved:~ Conduit min IS" B.G.:--pe:5 
Depth of well encoUll. tered at time ofpurnp installation:z..60(feet) Conduit secured to weUlap:!f£L 
Ifpwnp capacity e~eeds-weU yiel~ a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Sc:ction 17.8':-4­
Torque mcstors 6i able~ds are:required - Must circle one ' 
Safety rope, if used, attadiecrio inside of well casiag with eye bolt Jl... 

Piping t~ h~se House Connection 
Type: (tt ;(. - (},.le , ' ~h PVC sleeved to undisturbed soil at wall penetration:~ 
PSI: Jl!L{160 psi min) Approximate length of sleeve: i 0 ~:\-
Dep~ of supply line: ~(36" min) Sleeve caulked and sealed properly: ye oS 

The water supply lioels required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piptag, 
distributioa box. drainfields, and sewage reserve area. Irtbis S!!!ID!t be accomplished, CODUct this office for 
approVal~rior toJDSta',latioa. ,. ? r - //

//< _ f , Ak-~'l-I> J Ic - ­

Signairure'Ofcompany repre~ntative respQnsihle for installation date 

For Health Department Use Only - Not to be completed by Installer 

Date Insp. Requested: Date Insp. Approved: 
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter and water supply line at least 36" below grade 

Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely 
Elec. conduit extends at least 1S" below grade/attached to cap properly -~rIIf'.-­
Safety rope installed inside of well casing 
Concet well tag attached properly and casing 8" above finished grade 
Water supply line sleeved adequalcJy at house connection 
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter 

HD-215(Rev. 8/00) 

http:COMAR.16.04.04


LEGBND 

D GONc.EP11JAL HOU5E SOX • 
WELL LOCATION EXHIBIT - LOT 4S 

WALNUT GROVE 
LDtl 1 Ibru all. and Prasarvatlon PD1:aIs -A' thru -r: 

ond Non-BuldGble IkIIc Pcrcel aHa 

" "­
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

WEU- 5lRVEY POINT 

WB.L BOX 

/ 

/ 
,/ " 

GLWGtJTSCHICK LInLs a.WEBER. PoA. 
CIVIL ENGINEERS. L~D SUR't£YORS. LAND PLANNERS. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS 

:!lOg NAlICWll DRM: - SUITE 2ffi - BUR1CNSVIllE OrnCl: PARK 
BURTa4SVLL..E. NARYI.»l> 2CB66 

TEL: JQI-42.1-4D24 BAlr~ 41Q-811>-1820 DC/V"~ 301-91W-2524 FAX~ 301-+21-41811 

SCALE: ,"=50· ZONING: RC/RR-DEO TAX MAP/GRID: 28-18/17 GLW JOB NO: 00153 APR., 2005 1 OF 1 



Howard Courity 
3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive • Ellicott City, MD 21043 

(410) 313-~ Fax (410) 313-~ 
TOO (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

website: www.hchealth.orgHealth Department 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

ATTENTION WELL DRILLERSIII 

When submitting a well application for a new or replacement weJl, 
please indicate ·one of the folJowing~ 

. . . 

)(. The wen s~ehas been staked by C7.'lfs~l~ Ldlk of tl'd~b€F 
on ? \~\ ct; Qnd is ready for site inspection. 

Cl · \ \ will CQII the Health Department 
for a time to meet in the field to verify a well location. · 

)1: Site plQn for new well is attached to well permit appl.icQtion. 

Please attach this sheet when submitting your gr~en application. 
This should help improve communication allowing a more timely 
service for our citizens. 

KN 

http:www.hchealth.org
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'#. . 
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I • . .. . Howard County· ... .. . Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 

7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046 


(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

website: www.hchealth.orf! 

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 

Expiration Date - May 1, 2012 


November 1,2011 

Homeowner 
12248 Running Fence Lane 
Clarksville, MD 21029 

RE: 	 Walnut Grove, Lot 45 
12248 Running Fence lane 
Building Permit: B11000147 
Well Permit: HO-94-4187 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above 
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was granted 
on 10/28/2011. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 6/8/2011. The 
well construction was completed on 7/25/2005. Water samples were collected on 10/3112011. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform and 
fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. 

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 3/27/2007. Results showed a Gross Alpha level of 
13.9 ± 2.1 pCilL and Gross Beta level of 11.5 ± 1.5 pCiIL. The Gross Alpha was within the margin of 
error for the maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCilL and the Gross Beta was below the MCL of 
50pCiIL. Subsequently, water samples were collected on 7111/2007 and tested for Radium 226, Radium 
228, and Uranium with results of 1.0 ± 0.3 pCilL, 0.8 ± 0.5 pCiIL, and 1.8 ± 1.0 pCilL respectively. 
Those results are below the MCL of 5 pCilL. At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, 
the well water is safe for all uses. 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" have been 
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-94-4l87. Although the submitted sample 
results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water 
supplies. 

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of a 
second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is required 
prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued. Failure to 
submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of 

http:26.04.04
www.hchealth.orf


Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code ofMaryland, Environment 
Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months. 

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a certified water 
quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of Maryland may 
be found at the following website: http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentIWSP-Labs­
201 Oapr16.pdf 

cc: 	 Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits 
Community Hygiene Program 
File 

http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentIWSP-Labs


TRACE LABORATORIES, INC 
5 North Park Drive 

Hunt Valley, MD 21030 USA 
Telephone: 410/584-9099/ Fax: 410/584-9117 

Website: www.tracelabs.com/ Email: info@trncelabs.com 

Maryland State Certified Laboratory #318 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Requester: S/O Number: 83178 

Trinity Homes/TBI Homes 
3675 Park Avenue Suite 301 
Ellicott City, MD 21043 

Report Date: October 31, 2011 

Property Sampled: 12248 Running Fence Lane, 21029 
Hose Bib By Garage 

Building Permit #: 
Sample Location: Sampler ID #: 
Residual Chlorine: <0.1 mgIL Samples Iced: 

County: 
Map: 

Howard 
28 

Date/Time Collected in Field: 
DatelTime Received in Lab: 

Well Tag#: 
Well Condition: 

Water Treatment/Conditioning: 

Subdivision: 
Parcel: 

Walnut Grove 
74 

October 28,2011 @ 11:41 am 
October 28,2011 @ 12:35 pm 

HO-95-4187 
2-Piece Cap, Satisfactory 

Sediment Fiber ? 
• 

PARAMETER METHOD MCU*SMCL 

Total Coliform SM 9223B Absent 
E. coli SM 9223B Absent 

Lot#: 

RESULT 

Absent 
Absent 

Nitrate+ SM4500D 10mg/L as N 0.3 mg,IL as N 
Turbidity EPA 180.1 10NTU 

pH EPA 150.l *6.5-8.5 Units 
Sand Absent 

MCL: Maximum Contamination Level, an enforceable level established by the EPA 
*SMCL: Secondary Maximum Contamination Level, a level recommended by the EPA 

<l.ONTU 

7.5 Units 
Absent 

BllOOO147 
5745KC 
Yes 

45 

PASSIFAIL 

Pass 
Pass 

Pass 
Pass 

*** 
Pass 

***A non-enforceable parameter that may cause cosmetic effects or aesthetic effects (such as taste, color or odor) in drinking water. 
+Analyzed by Lab 192 

Page 1 of 1 



Bureau of Environmental Health 

7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147 


(410)313-2640 Fax(410)313-2648 

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


website: www.hchealth.org 


Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Heillth Offi~e...r
December rg-, 2uu7 

Jeremy Rutter 
Heritage Realty & Land Development 
P.O. Box 482 
Lisbon, Maryland 21765 

Dear Mr. Rutter: 

RE: Radium & Uranium Results for: 
Walnut Grove Lot 15, HO - 95 - 0572 
Walnut Grove Lot 19, HO - 95 - 0575 
Walnut Grove Lot 30, HO - 95 - 0584 
Walnut Grove Lot 41, HO - 95 - 0594 

J Walnut Grove Lot 45, HO - 94 - 4187 
Walnut Grove Lot 51, HO - 94 - 4181 
Walnut Grove Lot 53, HO - 95 - 0598 
Walnut Grove Lot 63, HO - 94 - 4183 
Walnut Grove Lot 87, HO - 95 - 0618 

You have requested that I review and comment upon sample results from the aforementioned 
lots at the Walnut Grove Sub Division, all taken on July 11, 2007 and sent to Trace 
Laboratories for analysis ofRadium 226 / 228 and Uranium. My comments would be used 
to help confirm whether or not treatment to address these parameters, would be needed on 
any of these well water supplies. 

Let me first state that no information was provided on how long the wells were purged prior to 
the sample being collected. From looking at the sample reports, wells were sampled at 10 - 15 
minute intervals, suggesting little to no purging on some (or all) of these wells. Additionally, 
without the benefit of short and long tenn Gross Alpha & Beta components, the interpretation 
of some results is less clear. Because of this, I will "err" on the side of caution in my 
conclusions. 

In general, my interpretation of these results is similar to those reached by Allison Milburn, 
Manager - Drinking Water Testing for Trace Laboratories. Lots 19, 45, 53 and 87 are water 
supplies in which no additional treatment for these parameters would be anticipated. Alternatively, 
Lots 15 (based upon Uranium), 51 and 63 are lots that additional treatment (i.e., softeners and/or 
reverse osmosis systems) will be needed. The remaining two lots (30 and 41), though not strictly 
reaching or exceeding the maximum contaminant level (MeL) of 5 picocuries/liter, are close 
enough that with variability (and a lack of additional information), will at this point be required to 
have treatment. 

If you have questions or wish to discuss further, please contact me at (410) 313 - 1774. 

Sincerely, 

~n~ 
Bureau of Environmental Health 

http:www.hchealth.org


(12/20/2007 Stuart Oster - 070731 Trace Labs Walnut Grove Lot 45.edf Page 1 

CERTIFICATE OFANALYSIS 


Trace Laboratories, I nCo 

Maryland 


5 Na1h Pai< Drive 

HlJ't Valley. M D 21CID 


TeJEl!Tae: 41Q'252-7742 

TeJEl!Tae: 410'584-gm 


Fax: 410'584-9117 

8nail: tra:elal:@xrred .ra 

WNW.tra:elcDico m 

Ma'Y len:! Slate Ca1ifioo 

Water Ot..aIity L<ixrciay 


No 318 


ISO_I:" 

QrtNo. C2OO5-01504 

Requester: 

Heritage Realty & Land Development 

Attn: Jeremy Rutter 
P.O. Box 482 
Lisbon, MD 21765 

Property Sam pled: Walnut Grove Property 

County: Howard 
Subd ivis ion: Walnut Grove 
Lot#: 45 

Daterrime Collected: July 11,2007 at 1:01 pm 
Daterrime Received: July 11 , 2007 at 3:40 pm 

Sample Location: Pump 
Sampler 10: 6308KW 
Samples Iced: Yes 
Residual CI2 <0.1 mg/L:Yes 

Well Tag Number: HO-94-4187 
Well Condition: N/A 

Water Conditioning/Tre atment: None 

PARAMETER RESULT 

Radium 226 1.0 +1- 0.3 pCilL 
Radium 228 0.8 +1- 0.5 pC ilL 
Uranium 1.8 +1- 1.0 pCilL 

S:mpi es era yzoo by LcDorct ory #E83033 

SlO Number: 
Report Date: 

Tax Map #: 
Parcel #: 

METHOD 

64290-5 
July 31,2007 

N/A 
N/A 

DETECTION LIMIT 

EPA 903.1 0.2 pCi/L 
EPA Ra-05 0.8 pCi/L 
EPA 908.0 0.8 pCilL 

Allison R. Milburn 
Manager-D rin king Water Testing 



CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 


Trace Laboratories, Inc. 
Maryland 

5 North Park Drive 

Hunt Valley, MD 21030 


Telephone: 410/252-7742 

Telephone: 410/584-9099 


Fax: 410/584-9117 

Email: tracelab@connext.net 


www.tracelabs.com 


Maryland State Certified 

Water Quality Laboratory 


No. 318 


ISO 9001:2000 

"EMIIY IOHNSON 
RECISlRARS, INC. 

Cert No, C2005-O1504 

Requester: 

Heritage Realty & Land Development 

Attn: Jeremy Rutter 
P.O. Box 482 
Lisbon, MD 21765 

Property Sampled: 

County: 
Subdivision: 
Lot#: 

Daterrime Collected: 
Daterrime Received: 

Sample Location: 
Sampler ID: 
Samples Iced: 

Walnut Grove Property 

Howard 
Walnut Grove 
45 

July 11,2007 at 1:01 pm 
July 11,2007 at 3:40 pm 

Pump 
6308KW 
Yes 

S/O Number: 
Report Date: 

Tax Map #: 
Parcel #: 

64290-5 
July 31,2007 

N/A 
N/ A 

Residual Ch <0.1 mg/L:Yes 

Well Tag Number: HO-94-4187 
Well Condition: N/A 

Water Conditioningffreatment: None 

PARAMETER RESULT METHOD DETECTION LIMIT 


Radium 226 
Radium 228 
Uranium 

1.0 +/- 0.3 pCiIL 
0.8 +/- 0.5 pCiIL 
1.8 +/- 1.0 pCiIL 

EPA 903.1 
EPA Ra-05 
EPA 908.0 

0.2 pCiIL 
0.8 pCiIL 
0.8 pCiIL 

~~.~ 

Allison R. Milburn 
Manager-Drinking Water Testing 

Samples analyzed by Laboratory #E83033 

http:www.tracelabs.com
mailto:tracelab@connext.net


• 
Bureau of Environmental Health 

7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147 
(410) 313-2640 . Fax (410) 313-2648 

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
website: www.hchealth.org 

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

April 9, 2007 

Walnut Grove, LLC 
10705 Charter Drive 
Suite 320 
Columbia, Maryland 21044 

RE: Walnut Grove Subdivision, Lot 45 
. Well Tag: HO - 94 - 4187 

To Whom It May Concern: 

A sample was collected during a yield test on March 27,2007 and submitted to GPL 
Laboratories to assess the possible presence ofGross Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well 
water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta (GAGB) measure the total alpha and beta particle 
activity in a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive nuclides have been 
demonstrated to be present in a certain type ofgeologic formation known as the 
Baltimore Gneiss which exists in your area ofdevelopment within the County. 

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 13.9 ± 2.1 picocurieslIiter 
(PCiIL); while the Gross Beta level was 11.5 ± 1.5 pCiIL. With the margin of error, the Gross 
Alpha result was above its maximum contaminant level (MCL) of15 pCi/L, while the Gross 
Beta level was below its target value of50 pCiJL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 
4 milliremlyear). 

Since the Gross Alpha fmding exceeded its MCL, additional testing for Radium will be 
necessary to verify existing levels prior to occupancy. Alternatively, you may install treatment 
designed to reduce Gross Alpha, Gross Beta and Radium, plus provide post treated results 
(short and long term GAGB, plus Radium) confirming that levels are in confonnance with 
existing standards. Additionally, the owners will be required to sign an "AGREEMENT FOR 
APPROVAL OF AN INDIVIDUAL DRINKING WELL WI1H AN ON-SITE TREATMENT 
SYSTEM" as part ofthe Use and Occupancy process. Moreover, keep in mind that the standard 
potability parameters required for occupancy wiII still be needed. 

A copy ofthe test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 
410-313-1773 ifyou have any further questions or concerns. 

Sincerely, 

~~r 
Bureau of Environmental Health 

cc: Eric Dougherty, MDE Water Mgmt., Groundwater 
VWell & Septic property file 

http:www.hchealth.org


State of MarylandS .. nd Report To: 
DHMH - Laboratories Administration 

.,/ -{ 1\1 t .A ""= Division of Environmental Chemistry 


RADIATION LABORATORY 

201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 


John M. DeBoy, Dr. P.H., Director 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST 

~o -, Jj _L.//[;;­
Sample Bottle No. A: No. B: ___ Field Blank Bottle No. A: No. B: ___ 

/ ,L/ ",,- II c:JCounty: _--<-----=;..=-.r_ '

Sample Source: ....!:j{~V:.....:.r.1 -=--~_----I.r' L- '- /_"_) ____'___ H() 

Plant/Site Name: 1./0/-)" v+- Cra "'-'L 1"'"'C; 'f= _ /' fVO iA..J _ f' ______ 

..:....;' -'l . ----=nL..loc.....e~_.....!:=..!_ Location: '-> Cj J--/_ ~/ I" =t-= 
(well no., lab sink, sample tap, etc.) 

County: IIlEi Plant No. 000000000 
CHECK (one per box) 


Drinking Water ~ 
 Community o I Emergency o 
Landfill o 

Source (raw water) ~ 
Non-community o Routine ~ Distribution (treated) oPrivate ~ Recheck o 

Other o 
Stream o 

Other o MCL o Special o 

Collector: K, W G I F Telephone No: ~//(.; -313-? ~/s-

Date Collected: 3 1 Z :;'-1 ~ Time Collected: /: .3 0 a.m. _____p.m. 

Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes B No 0 Iced: Yes 0 No ..a 

Submitters Code: 0 0 Federal Project: D Field Data: _____ 
pH Chlorine 

Remarks: ~ ~_YJ k ~1)<4Jl ciJlJr '("\.~ "\""i~ do:+­
l ~ 

~ Test EPA Code Laboratory No. Results (pC ilL) Date Reported 

~ 

V 
Gross Alpha 

Gross Beta 

Radon-222 
Bottle A 
Radon-222 
Bottle B 

4000 

4100 

4004 

4004 

?t73Zv~' - tt? 2 ,1.9 2· / 

// 5' - / J-
t;/~/f,~ 

; 

Field Blank A 4004 

Field Blank B 4004 

Tritium 

Ra - 226 4020 

Ra - 228 4030 

Total Uranium 4006 

Date Received: ____I____I____ 
Supervisor: __________________________--'--_______ 

FORM REVISED 02106 • Tel. No.: (410) 767-5537 • Fax. No.: (410) 333-5373 
DHMH 4540 02106 PROGRAM COpy 




